98
• Robust linear encoder for position measurement
• Gap clearance up to 2.0 mm
• IP67 protection
• Resolution up to 0.1 mm
SML • SMH
LINEPULS
Linear encoder with integrated converter

Series  SML • SMH
99
Order code - Sensor
a OUTPUT CIRCUITS
Y = Push-Pull (AB)
YC = Push-Pull (AB, /AB)
L = Line Driver (AB, /AB)
b POWER SUPPLY
1 = +5Vdc ±5% (L output circuit)
2 = +10Vdc ÷ +30Vdc (Y and YC output circuit)
c RESOLUTION
1000 = 1 mm (SMH)
500 = 0,5 mm (SMH)
250 = 0,25 mm (SMH)
100 = 0,1 mm (SML, SMH)
d INDEX
N = without
I = every 3,2 mm (SML)
      every 4,0 mm (SMH)
e CONNECTIONS
L2 = cable output 2 m
Lx = cable output x m
M0,5 = 0,5 m cable + M12 inline plug
M2 = 2 m cable + M12 inline plug
f CUSTOM VERSION
SML • SMH MT32 • MT40
Order code - Magnetic tape
Specifi cations subject to changes without prior notice
a LENGTH
1 = 1,0 m
2 = 2,0 m
4 = 4,0 m
10 = 10,0 m
20 = 20,0 m
30 = 30,0 m
b ACCURACY CLASS
100 = ±85 μm/m
c COVER STRIP
0 = not supplied
1 = supplied
d CUSTOM VERSION
SML